

P.O. Box 7402, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402

Ph: (605) 367-8740 Fax: (605) 367-7865

Civil Service Board AGENDA

City Hall- Second Floor Human Resources-Dakota Room 12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, November 8, 2023

- Call to Order/Roll Call
- Approval of September 13, 2023 Meeting Minutes
- Approve Personnel Actions (Exhibit A)
 - a. Advertising
 - b. Eligibility Lists
 - c. Classification Plan Amendments
- Record Personnel Actions by MOU (Exhibit B)
 - a. New Hires/off probation entrance
 - b. Promotions/off probation
 - c. Transfers/off probation
 - d. Reassignments/Reclassifications
 - e. Separations
- Approve Metro Communications employees as civil service employees effective in 2024
 - Joint Cooperative Agreement for Emergency Communication Services adopted October 24, 2023 between City of Sioux Falls and Minnehaha County
- Revisions to the Civil Services Rules (Exhibit D)
 - a. Proposed amendment to Rule 5, Entrance Civil Service Process
 - b. Provides for the addition of a skills test to account for hiring Metro Communications employees
 - Executive Session (Not for Public Disclosure)
 - a. Record Disciplinary Actions by MOU (Exhibit C)
- Public Comment
- Adjournment

The Civil Service Board may include such other business as may come before this body. The next meeting is Wednesday, January 10, 2024.